From: PSC Executive Director
To:

Subject: Rhudes Creek Solar, Case Number 2021-00127 Supplemental Submission

**Date:** Tuesday, December 7, 2021 11:04:00 AM

Thank you for your comments on the application of Rhudes Creek Solar, LLC. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2021-00127, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2021-00127 (ky.gov)</u>.

## Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer < PSC.Info@ky.gov>

**Sent:** Monday, December 6, 2021 5:14 PM **To:** PSC Executive Director <PSCED@ky.gov>

Subject: FW: Rhudes Creek Solar, Case Number 2021-00127 Supplemental Submission

From: Asa Fraze

Sent: Monday, December 6, 2021 3:14 PM

**To:** PSC Public Information Officer < <a href="mailto:PSC.Info@ky.gov">PSC.Info@ky.gov</a>>

**Subject:** Rhudes Creek Solar, Case Number 2021-00127 Supplemental Submission

## Good afternoon,

We have an additional video to submit of the runoff on our property, taken when the recent front moved through last night into this morning. Linda Gosnell advised us to submit it as a supplemental submission.



Respectfully,

Asa and Jennifer Fraze 3562 Hardinsburg Rd. Cecilia, KY 42724 \*Larry Waddell Resident Representative 1759 Valley Creek Road Elizabeth, KENTUCKY 42701

\*James W Gardner Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

\*Mark Hinton Chairman 1245 West Bryan Road Elizabethtown, KENTUCKY 42701

\*M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507